
Ashland (9-5) -vs- Hillsdale (8-12)
3/20/2022 at Hillsdale, MI (Simpson Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: J. Harsany (2-1)
Loss: P. Brophy (0-5)
Save: P. Bewley (3)
HBP: P. Brophy
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joshua McNalley First: Jim Moreno 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 2:10   Attendance: 135   Weather: 57 and sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Ashland 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 4 7 1
Hillsdale 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 6 3

Ashland 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. Eifrid ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
S. Schroeder lf 4 1 0 0 0 0 5
T. Zeller 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
S. Fabik cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
I. Sanders 2b 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
M. Allen 1b 3 1 1 1 0 1 1
J. Bertani dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
B. Cottom c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
D. Smith rf 3 0 2 1 0 1 0
J. Harsany p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    P. Bewley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 4 7 3 1 3 8

SF: M. Allen (1)
SB: I. Sanders (1)
HBP: A. Eifrid (1)
E: T. Zeller (1)

Hillsdale 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Kanclerz 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
L. Beals cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Z. Kent rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
A. Brewer ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
J. Landis 1b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
J. Hardenber lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
C. Peterson rf/cf 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
N. Stepke 2b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Strachan III dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
    A. Hutchison pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
S. Nemetz c 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
    J. Krick ph 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
P. Brophy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 3 6 2 3 7 6

2B: N. Stepke (1)
HR: J. Krick (1)
SB: C. Peterson (1)
E: L. Beals (1); Z. Kent (1); J. Landis (1)

Ashland IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Harsany (W, 2-1) 6.1 5 3 2 3 6 0 0 0 0 24 27 6 6 100
P. Bewley (S, 3) 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 7
Totals 6 3 2 3 7 0 0 0 0 27 30 7 6 107

Hillsdale IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
P. Brophy (L, 0-5) 7.0 7 4 1 1 3 0 0 1 0 30 33 8 10 102
Totals 7 4 1 1 3 0 0 1 0 30 33 8 10 102



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Ashland - Top of 1st ASH HIL
A. Eifrid flied out to rf. 0 0
S. Schroeder grounded out to 2b. 0 0
T. Zeller flied out to rf. 0 0

Hillsdale - Bottom of 1st ASH HIL
C. Kanclerz grounded out to 2b. 0 0
L. Beals fouled out to lf. 0 0
A. Brewer struck out swinging. 0 0

Ashland - Top of 2nd ASH HIL
S. Fabik flied out to cf. 0 0
I. Sanders flied out to cf. 0 0
M. Allen popped up to 2b. 0 0

Hillsdale - Bottom of 2nd ASH HIL
J. Landis struck out swinging. 0 0
J. Hardenber grounded out to ss. 0 0
C. Peterson singled to second base. 0 0
C. Peterson stole second. 0 0
N. Stepke walked. 0 0
Strachan III struck out swinging. 0 0

Ashland - Top of 3rd ASH HIL
J. Bertani grounded out to 2b. 0 0
B. Cottom walked. 0 0
D. Smith singled to left field; B. Cottom advanced to second. 0 0
A. Eifrid reached on a fielder's choice; D. Smith out at second 2b to ss; B. Cottom advanced to third. 0 0
S. Schroeder grounded out to ss. 0 0

Hillsdale - Bottom of 3rd ASH HIL
S. Nemetz walked. 0 0
C. Kanclerz grounded into double play 2b to 1b; S. Nemetz out on the play. 0 0
L. Beals walked. 0 0
A. Brewer lined out to rf. 0 0

Ashland - Top of 4th ASH HIL
T. Zeller singled to right field. 0 0
S. Fabik singled to center field; T. Zeller advanced to second. 0 0
I. Sanders singled to right field; S. Fabik advanced to second; T. Zeller advanced to third. 0 0
M. Allen reached first on an error by cf, sacrifice fly, RBI; I. Sanders advanced to second; S. Fabik scored,
unearned; T. Zeller scored. 2 0
J. Bertani reached on a fielder's choice; M. Allen advanced to second; I. Sanders out at third 3b unassisted. 2 0
B. Cottom flied out to cf; M. Allen advanced to third. 2 0
D. Smith singled to right field, RBI; J. Bertani advanced to second; M. Allen scored, unearned. 3 0
A. Eifrid hit by pitch; D. Smith advanced to second; J. Bertani advanced to third. 3 0
S. Schroeder reached on a fielder's choice; A. Eifrid out at second ss unassisted. 3 0

Hillsdale - Bottom of 4th ASH HIL
J. Landis singled to right field. 3 0



J. Hardenber flied out to rf. 3 0
C. Peterson struck out swinging. 3 0
N. Stepke doubled to left field; J. Landis advanced to third. 3 0
Strachan III reached first on an error by 3b; N. Stepke advanced to third; J. Landis scored, unearned. 3 1
S. Nemetz flied out to rf. 3 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Ashland - Top of 5th ASH HIL
T. Zeller grounded out to ss. 3 1
S. Fabik grounded out to 3b. 3 1
I. Sanders grounded out to ss. 3 1

Hillsdale - Bottom of 5th ASH HIL
C. Kanclerz out at first 1b to p. 3 1
L. Beals flied out to lf. 3 1
A. Brewer grounded out to ss. 3 1

Ashland - Top of 6th ASH HIL
Z. Kent to cf for L. Beals. 3 1
Z. Kent to rf. 3 1
C. Peterson to cf. 3 1
M. Allen singled to pitcher. 3 1
J. Bertani reached first on an error by rf, advanced to second; M. Allen advanced to third. 3 1
B. Cottom fouled out to 1b. 3 1
D. Smith struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 3 1
A. Eifrid struck out looking. 3 1

Hillsdale - Bottom of 6th ASH HIL
J. Landis flied out to rf. 3 1
J. Hardenber struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 3 1
C. Peterson struck out swinging. 3 1

Ashland - Top of 7th ASH HIL
S. Schroeder reached first on an error by 1b. 3 1
T. Zeller grounded out to 2b; S. Schroeder advanced to second. 3 1
S. Fabik flied out to rf; S. Schroeder advanced to third. 3 1
I. Sanders singled to right field, RBI; S. Schroeder scored, unearned. 4 1
I. Sanders stole second. 4 1
M. Allen struck out swinging. 4 1

Hillsdale - Bottom of 7th ASH HIL
N. Stepke out at first 1b to p. 4 1
Strachan III singled to left center. 4 1
J. Krick pinch hit for S. Nemetz. 4 1
A. Hutchison pinch ran for Strachan III. 4 1
J. Krick homered to right field, 2 RBI; A. Hutchison scored. 4 3
P. Bewley to p for J. Harsany. 4 3
C. Kanclerz flied out to 2b. 4 3
Z. Kent singled to left center. 4 3
A. Brewer struck out swinging. 4 3


